

àITEM NO.35  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E        C O U R T    O F    I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1733 OF 2009

HAR NARAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 18/08/2011        This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)        M.Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
For Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)        Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appeal has become infructuous and he prays for four weeks time to file an appropriate application in this regard. Let that be done within four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master