

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1733 OF 2009

HAR NARAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On 18.08.2011, the learned Judge in Chamber passed  
the following order:

"Learned counsel for the appellant submits  
that the appeal has become infructuous and he  
prays for four weeks time to file an appropriate  
application in this regard. Let that be done  
within four weeks."

Office report on default dated 20th September, 2011  
states that learned counsel for the appellant has not taken  
any steps.

List the appeal before the Court for appropriate  
orders.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master