

HAR NARAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the civil appeal has become infructuous since the Sarpanch and members of the Gram Panchayat in question have completed their five-year term.

The appeal is, therefore, dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

NEW DELHI;
January 04, 2012.
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1733 OF 2009

HAR NARAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 04/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

